

03-09-2001

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

03-22-2001



rtment of Commerce 1 Trademark Office DEMARK

	101619520		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12 08 2000		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Ford Motor Company	03 08 2001		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗽 Corporation 🔲 Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Covisint, LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 25800 Northwestern Highwa	у		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Southfield	Michigan 48075 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
x Other Limited liability company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Charge Fee 120.00 40.00			
	40.00		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name [EXPRESS MAIL Malling Label Nur	THE EL 17786943545
Address (line 1)		Date of Deposits:	
Address (line 2)		I hereby certify that this deposited with this United States Po	setal Service Express
ا در سمیته		on the date indicated above and the sestant Opromise joyed for rader	e under 37 CFA 1-10 ls addressed to the
Address (line 3)		Dive Arithdran Mid abook of the	2 Carpella
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number 312	2-372-2000
Name	Rebecca B. Lederhouse		
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery		
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 4400		
Address (line 4)	Chicago IL 60606		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance doc	ument # 6
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)
76 155 95			
76 155 95	76 155 956 76 042 185		
76 155 96	76 155 957 76 042 186		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 36
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 875.00
	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account 🗓	
Deposit A	Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees car	be charged to the account.)	
(Einter 101 p	Deposit Accou	int Number:	# 13-0206
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Reb	ecca Lederhouse _ =	11/2	3/9/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0631

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
Trademark Application Number(s) or R	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number or the R 76 042 188 76 042 190 76 042	Registration Number(s) 2 958
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R Trademark Application Number(s) 76 042 188 76 042 190 76 042 76 042 959 76 042 166 76 042	Registration Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R Trademark Application Number(s) 76 042 188 76 042 190 76 042 76 042 959 76 042 166 76 042 76 042 189 76 042 192 76 042	Registration Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R Trademark Application Number(s) 76 042 188 76 042 190 76 042 76 042 959 76 042 166 76 042 76 042 189 76 042 192 76 042 76 042 168 76 042 169 76 042	Registration Number(s) 2 958

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0632

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Convenient Books	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional Conveying Party	onal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partners	hip Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	•
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partn	If desument to be recorded in an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Nu	Imber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (D	Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s) 76 129 564 76 129 563 76 129 562	Registration Number(s)
76 129 561 76 129 560 76 129 559	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	INT'L CLASS
VIRTUAL COLLABORATION QUANTUM CHANGE	76/155,958	October 25, 2000	42
VIRTUAL COLLABORATION REVOLUTIONARY CHANGE	76/155,959	October 25,2000	42
ACCELERATING THE PACE OF BUSINESS	76/155,960	October 25, 2000	9
ACCELERATING THE PACE OF BUSINESS	76/155,964	October 25, 2000	35
ACCELERATING THE PACE OF BUSINESS	76/155,956	October 25, 2000	38
ACCELERATING THE PACE OF BUSINESS	76/155,957	October 25, 2000	42
COVISINT	76/042,170	May 5, 2000	41
COVISINT	76/042,185	May 5, 2000	7
COVISINT	76/042,186	May 5, 2000	9
COVISINT	76/042,188	May 5, 2000	12
COVISINT	76/042,190	May 5, 2000	21
COVISINT	76/042,958	May 5, 2000	35
COVISINT	76/042,959	May 5, 2000	36
COVISINT	76/042,166	May 5, 2000	37
COVISINT	76/042,171	May 5, 2000	42
COVISINT	76/042,189	May 5, 2000	19
COVISINT	76/042,192	May 5, 2000	25
COVISINT	76/042,167	May 5, 2000	38

CHI99 3599317-1.059737.0011

COVISINT	76/042,168	May 5, 2000	12
COVISINT	76/042,169	May 5, 2000	42
COVISINT	76/042,187	May 5, 2000	11
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,558	September 14, 2000	19
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,557	September 14, 2000	21
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,556	September 14, 2000	25
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,570	September 14, 2000	35
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,569	September 14, 2000	36
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,568	September 14, 2000	37
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,567	September 14, 2000	38

CHI99 3599317-1.059737.0011

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	INT'L CLASS
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,566	September 14, 2000	39
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76,129,565	September 14, 2000	40
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,564	September 14, 2000	41
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,563	September 14, 2000	42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,562	September 14, 2000	7
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,561	September 14, 2000	9
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,560	September 14, 2000	11
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Covisint Design III)	76/129,559	September 14, 2000	12

CHI99 3599317-1.059737.0011

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at The American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48121, owns and is the applicant for the applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Covisint, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 25800 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48075, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of said Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, pursuant to that one "Contribution and Unit Holders Agreement" dated as of December 8, 2000, to which Assignor and Assignee are parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the ongoing and existing part of the business to which the Trademarks pertain and that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said Trademarks.

-1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its authorized representative, effective nunc pro tunc the 8th day of December 2000. Ford Motor Company Name: Tom DeZure Assistant Secretary Title: Date: March 8, 2001 STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF WAYNE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT I, Jennefer Bartholomew, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid. the Assistant Secretary (title) of Ford Motor Company, appeared before me this day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of Ford Motor Company as his free and voluntary act and deed on behalf of the identified corporation, Ford Motor Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 8th day March , 2001.

My Commission Expires:

February 25, 2003

Acting in Wayne County
JENNEFER BARTHOLOMEW

Notary Public, Jackson County, MI
My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2003

-2

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

	Covisint, LEC
	By: fax n acces
	Name: Paul R. Eichbauer
Date: 8 MARCIS OI	Title:Secretary
STATE OF Michigan)	
COUNTY OF	
CERTIFICATE O	F ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid,
	auer (name), personally known to me to be
the <u>Secretary</u> (title) of	Covisint, LLC, appeared before me this day, in
person, and acknowledged that he signed, sea	aled and delivered the foregoing instrument on
behalf of Covisint, LLC as his free and volum	tary act and deed on behalf of the identified limited
liability company, Covisint, LLC, for the uses	s and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have her	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day
of March, 2001.	Millong Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI y Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2001 CHI99 3667119-1.059737.0011	*EXPRESS MAIL* Mailing Label Number <u>EL 177869935 U.S.</u> Date of Deposits: <u>3-9-0</u> I hereby certify that this paper or fee in being deposited with this United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service under 37 CFR 1-10 on the date Indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissional for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive Adington, 44,202-3573.